AMBER INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL, THANE
ACADEMIC YEAR (2025-26)
TERM - II EXAMINATION

PRIMARY SECTION (GRADE -1 TOV)  Date:

Dear Parent , Greetings!

“Believe you can and you are halfway there.” Good luck and all the best for your
examination.

Instruction for the Term — Il Examination.

» Reporting time to school — 12:45 pm

» Examination starts — 1:15 pm to 3:15 pm

» Students should use ball pointer pen.(Grade V ) and pencils ( Grade | to IV)
» Students should carry transparent writing pad, pouch and water bottle.

» DISPERSAL= Bus students : 3:30 pm

Walkers :3:45 pm

EXAM TIME TABLE FORTERM - 11

TERM II

Date Day Std. | Std. 11 Std. Il | Std. IV | Std. V
23.2.2026 Monday Marathi Marathi Marathi | Marathi | Marathi
24.2.2026 Tuesday Al Al Al Al Al
25.2.2026 | Wednesday Art Art Art Art Art
26.2.2026 Thursday GK GK GK GK GK
21.2.2026 Friday V.Ed V.Ed V.Ed V.Ed V.Ed
2.3.2026 Monday English EVS Math Science | English
4.3.2026 Wednesday Hindi English English SST Math
6.3.2026 Friday EVS Math Science Hindi SST
9.3.2026 Monday Math Hindi Hindi Math Science
11.3.2026 | Wednesday SST English Hindi

Regards,

Exam Dept.




